sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their
translation at the year end for a 5% change in foreign currency rates. For a 5% increase/decrease in US Dollar
against Vietnam Dong, the profit before tax in the year would decrease/increase by the following amount:

2015 2014

VND VND

US Dollar (174,028,804,130) (156,161,142,917)

Interest rate risk management

The Corporation has interest rate risks arising from interest bearing loans which are arranged. The risk is managed
by the Corporation by maintaining an appropriate level of borrowings and analysing market competition to
enjoy favourable interest rates from appropriate lenders.

Interest rate sensitivity

The loan’s sensitivity to interest rate changes which may arise at an appropriate level is presented in the following
table. Assuming all other variables were held constant, if interest rates applicable to floating interest bearing
loans had been 200 basis points higher/lower, the Corporation’s profit before tax would be impacted as follows:

Increase/(decrease) in basis points Impact on profit before tax

VND

For the financial year ended 31 December 2015

VND +200  (83,949,182,500)

VND  -200  83,949,182,500

For the financial year ended 31 December 2014 (Restated)

VND +200  (65,382,451,297)

VND  -200  65,382,451,297

41.   FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

Market risk (Continued)

Share price risk management

The Corporation is exposed to equity price risks arising from investments associates, and investments in other
entities. The Corporation’s Board of Management assesses and approves decisions on investments associates
and other entities such as operating industry, investees, etc. Investments in subsidiaries and associates and
other entities are held for long-term strategic investments rather than trading purposes. The Corporation does
not have intention to trade these investments in the foreseeable future.